Hdew
._w>w_ %m_n_/'

1l

éi§7

T 1Y
T

=
\
= A

=
|
s
©

iy
°
=117/ Al]]_l—|77{

I
\%
1
|

~—1398) fuedyo,
ﬂV\/l

[e

0-Sl €6/ %S ¥ 67+ 1L W02 8UYSNH-I18SIEY MMM

dnusA3 pgese-a eresebuszieid suyny g 1esiey (O

uone|esu|

Page

m
I
Q
o
£ 0
8O
o
3 D
5 1O
AN ™
=)
192
)
p -
o}
c =
s 9
o
awm
o
S
)
3
2®
0
5§
-
O
e
®©
©
e
(7))
-

1/10


AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
company label


www.kaiser-kuehne.com T +49 42 54 /93 15-0

© Kaiser & Kilhne Freizeitgerate D-27324 Eystrup

Installation

Installation instructions

1. Assign a device location considering the space requirements (impact area).
Slide direction recommended: north-east or in half-shade of trees.

2. Excavate soil for foundations, according to drawing.

Please note: To achieve maximum stability and a safe installation, a
moderate level of soil solubility is required.

3. Pourin adrain layer of gravel of apprex. 10 cm thickness between the
bottom of the posts and plain base of foundation.

4. Insert reinforcing steel into the corresponding holes of the posfs.

5. Place posts type A according to the corresponding number (see foundation
layout) into the respective foundation hole. Play level mark (=aluminium
blind rivet) complies with the installation depth. Align every post by means
of the play level mark facing into the same direction (see detail or
foundation layout).

6. For installation of the pre-assembled components and/or single
parts, the screws slightly have to be lubricated with installation
paste!

Screw together platferms and posts by using fhe respective hole in the
mounting brackets (according to "chart for platform fastenings").
Tighten all screws after having aligned all components.

Install the slide exit with the given inclination in sliding direction, so that
rain water can drain off (see foundation detail).

Screw connections see details in aftached list.

7. Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round
off the edges, cover the foundations with a surface which meets the
requirements for impact attenuation so that fthe crifical fall height of the
surfacing is equal to, or greater than, the free height of fall of the
equipment (acc. to EN 1176-1). The run-out section fall zone must have
surfacing with a critical fall height of at least 1000mm (acc. to EN 1176-3).

8. Release for play after concrete foundations have sef.

9. According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections after
4-5 weeks and retighten, if necessary.

Please ensure that all special tools supplied (e.g. Allen key for secured
Allen screws efc.) and all specific documents which are or may be useful
for safety management acc. to EN 1176-7 (e.q. invoice, delivery note, order
acknowledgement, installation instructions, maintenance instructions) are
forwarded to the persons responsible.

Necessarily insert all attachment parts before tightening the
screws. It is NOT possible to insert them afterwards.

Item No. Description Scale Date

Installation 041300500  Slide tower (3,90) 1:50  08/22 EB

Page

2/10


AutoCAD SHX Text
1. Assign a device location considering the space requirements (impact area). Assign a device location considering the space requirements (impact area). Slide direction recommended: north-east or in half-shade of trees. 2. Excavate soil for foundations, according to drawing. Excavate soil for foundations, according to drawing. Please note: To achieve maximum stability and a safe installation, a moderate level of soil solubility is required. 3. Pour in a drain layer of gravel of approx. 10 cm thickness between the Pour in a drain layer of gravel of approx. 10 cm thickness between the bottom of the posts and plain base of foundation. 4. Insert reinforcing steel into the corresponding holes of the posts. Insert reinforcing steel into the corresponding holes of the posts. 5. Place posts type A according to the corresponding number (see foundation Place posts type A according to the corresponding number (see foundation layout) into the respective foundation hole. Play level mark (=aluminium blind rivet) complies with the installation depth. Align every post by means of the play level mark facing into the same direction (see detail or foundation layout).  ! Screw together platforms and posts by using the respective hole in the mounting brackets (according to "chart for platform fastenings"). ). Install the slide exit with the given inclination in sliding direction, so that rain water can drain off (see foundation detail). Screw connections see details in attached list. 7. Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round Grout foundations with compressed concrete C20/25, chamfer and round off the edges, cover the foundations with a surface which meets the requirements for impact attenuation so that the critical fall height of the surfacing is equal to, or greater than, the free height of fall of the equipment (acc. to EN 1176-1). The run-out section fall zone must have surfacing with a critical fall height of at least 1000mm (acc. to EN 1176-3). 8. Release for play after concrete foundations have set. Release for play after concrete foundations have set. 9. According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections after According to maintenance instructions, check all screw connections after 4-5 weeks and retighten, if necessary. Please ensure that all special tools supplied (e.g. Allen key for secured Allen screws etc.) and all specific documents which are or may be useful for safety management acc. to EN 1176-7 (e.g. invoice, delivery note, order acknowledgement, installation instructions, maintenance instructions) are forwarded to the persons responsible. 


MY 9Y4 40 3S4N03 04 *Ide JIdI3p
Bip Jo sjuawauinbal o} 33e sjJoddns apns 4n) W Oy'S X Ly X 001
"34IS UO }I3}1ydJe JO SUOI}INI4SUI 3Y4 JO/pue juswdinba Aq paidnooo aoedg
uotjediyaads buluue)d Japisuod aseald
114 3y 4o 3sanod Auejdwax]

19A3) A&y
2 Xew N
< N4 Jo Jubiay aaJ) wnwixew o*v v
X
, 13A3) Aey
£
(=]
S *
> q
(=) [
DK FTFTF
” &
0 Ir )
° vl
oll[ofll|o :.—./
QOO == <
qeldajew Buiuajse) Jaylo ayy Jo junowe I [HH
3y} UBYY} J3))BWS SI SINU JO JIGWNU 3Y4 '3J043J3Y4 'SINU PIP|aM OM} YiIM papiroud H [ 10l
S| (leJpuey 3y} y4eaulapun) Jo}a)ap puey ay| ‘sabueyy omy ayj sayyaboy malds _ H
-a)sed uone|jejsul o[de 7o e[flef]e
pasojaua ay} Yy}Im smalos ayj ajearign| Apybis ‘Alquiasse alojog e -
‘sjJed apns
yiog jo juawubne asausd e ajeyney sabue)y ayy ur sajoy pasebuoid ay| "sayjo RIRIR
yaea jsuiebe padeydsip aq jou 4snw juiof ybnod} sy} pue s3leyuns jejaw 4a3ys ay| 2ol Lok 2
"Jay4oue auo o} A)asiaJd sadeyuns abueyy yyoq ysnipy 3 -1 5
"J3y4o ydea ojul pabbn)d aq oy aaey sagny jieupuey ay} 4o spus paddays 3y
'sjJed apns ay4 wouy (S4e)S Uapoom) uolpdrajold juodsuedy 8y} M3JISUN ||e JO 4SJI{ e X I Z
'SyJed apNS 9y{ JO UOIjIauUO) abueyy ayy JoJ S{Uly el
juswdinba ayy} jo jybiay 1e}0} - yIEW UOISUBWIP

0-Gl €6/ ¥S 2¥ 6v+ L WIOD'OULBNY-IOSIEN MMM dnusA3 veese-q  eresebiezioid suyny g Jesey () uoneelsu

Page
3/10

Date

Scale
.1

ltem No.

Description

08/22 EB

50

Slide tower (3,90)

041300500

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
Exemplary course of the hill Please consider planning specification and/or the instructions of architect on site. Cut slide supports acc. to requirements or dig deeper acc. to course of the hill.

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
max.

AutoCAD SHX Text
maximum free height of fall

AutoCAD SHX Text
max.

AutoCAD SHX Text
dimension mark - total height of the equipment

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
Hints for the flange connection of the slide parts: First of all, unscrew the transport protection (wooden slats) from the slide parts. The stepped ends of the handrail tubes have to be plugged into each other. Adjust both flange surfaces precisely to one another. The sheet metal surfaces and the trough joint must not be displaced against each other. The elongated holes in the flanges facilitate a precise alignment of both slide parts. Screw together the two flanges. The hand deflector (underneath the handrail) is provided with two welded nuts, therefore, the number of nuts is smaller than the amount of the other fastening material.


nEe't

W 1)

Spaau 8}240u09 (a1ewixoidde)

w Oov‘0X00°L XG0 XL
w 090 X 0%'0 X 0%°0 X1
I ! I | Ww 070 X 07'0 X 0%'0 X6

I's 7690 | 690 690 | (ayS U0) SuoRepunoy

040"

08°0

90¢

070"

1934s buduojuiay

J00-7L6ELZL,
uoljdiiasul jsod

uejd uonepuno4

0-Gl €6/ %S gv 6Y+ L WO0I8UYSNY-I8SIEY MMM dnaush3 vgese-q erelebyaziaid suyny B Jesiey © uonRE|ESul

Page
4/10

m
i
Y
o N
2 0
8O
o
3 D
5 0
AN ™
=)
=)
)
p -
@
.3
s 9
2o
awm
o
S
)
3
S ™
®
s
cC
O
]
©
©
o
(7))
-


AutoCAD SHX Text
001

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
002

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
004

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
003

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
006

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
007

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
009

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
008

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
+2,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
+2,20

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level check mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
post inscription "1273914-001"

AutoCAD SHX Text
reinforcing steel

AutoCAD SHX Text
B

AutoCAD SHX Text
005

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
+1,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
+2,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
C


sa1}Jadoud buiglosge-saoys
104 juswaudinbay jnoy4im e
S9))B4SQO WOoJ) 334} e
:e3Je paydjey

N

(smala 1e1jeds ayy y4im uole)adlod Ases ue Joy 'suolpdadip ssedwod Adejdwax3)
eaJe joedul

w 0p‘'G X Z6°G X 001
aoeds wnwiuip

0-Gl €6/ ¥S 2¥ 6v+ L WIOD'OULBNY-IOSIEN MMM dnusA3 veese-q  eresebiezioid suyny g Jesey ()

uone|esu|

Page
5/10

m
I
Q
o N
£ 0
8O
o
3 D
5 1O
AN ™
=)
192
)
p -
o}
.3
s 9
o
3.0
<X%)
o
S
)
3
S ™
0
s
-
O
e
®©
©
e
(7))
-


AutoCAD SHX Text
hatched area:  free from obstacles without requirement for shock-absorbing properties

AutoCAD SHX Text
impact area (Exemplary compass directions, for an easy correlation with the spatial views)


19Ae4b
qL'0X0%'L O 34340U0) 3}9.0U0d
| [ 19Ae4b 0900
3}343u0)
= w\;mmhm BuJojuiay
< (=}
=
(=}
| |2
o o ,% W
I N Q\w&\
|
. sJew 32y .
| {Joddns 3pns  aeuns buiked SsTRE
= 4
e ==
| 209
ANl
0zl 0z -
(x1) 3 3dAy 1) g 205, o)y

S|iejap uoljepuno4

0-Sl €6/ ¥S 2v 67+ 1 WODdBUYDNY-IDSIEY MMM dnisAg vgese-a elesebuszield suyny g Jesiey @

uone|esu|

Page
6/10

Date

Scale

ltem No.

Description

08/22 EB

1:50

Slide tower (3,90)

041300500

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
gravel

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
type B (1x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
slide support

AutoCAD SHX Text
base

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
45°

AutoCAD SHX Text
R0,10

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,20

AutoCAD SHX Text
playing surface

AutoCAD SHX Text
reinforcing steel

AutoCAD SHX Text
gravel

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete

AutoCAD SHX Text
0,35

AutoCAD SHX Text
type A (9x) 1:20

AutoCAD SHX Text
play level

AutoCAD SHX Text
 0,12

AutoCAD SHX Text
check mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
type C (1x) 1:20 

AutoCAD SHX Text
concrete


wojjoq
9)\ppiu
do}
:uolyisod
310y Ni4p

1932e4q
burjunow

0Ll
Buiusysey wioyyeyd

072

027

007

08l

X | X| X| X[ X

09

X 07

X 0%'l

ZSSOUS 00

Woijoq|aIpplu| doy | 44ply

1ayaeJq buiyunow u
uolyisod ajoy |)14p

sbujuajsey wdoyieyd Joy Jueyd

00l
$Jaqunu/uol4eualio wioyje)d

0-Gl €6/ VS 2P 6+ 1 WODBUYDNH-ISSIBY MMM

dnusA3 pgese-a eresebuszieid suyny g 1esiey (O

uone|esu|

Page
7/10

m
I
Q
o N
£ 0
8O
o
3 D
5 1O
AN ™
=)
192
)
p -
o}
.3
s 9
o
3.0
<X%)
o
S
)
3
S ™
0
s
-
O
e
®©
©
e
(7))
-


AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform fastening 1:10

AutoCAD SHX Text
middle

AutoCAD SHX Text
mounting bracket

AutoCAD SHX Text
post

AutoCAD SHX Text
top

AutoCAD SHX Text
bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
drill hole position:

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform orientation/numbers 1:100

AutoCAD SHX Text
1

AutoCAD SHX Text
2

AutoCAD SHX Text
3

AutoCAD SHX Text
5

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,60

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,00

AutoCAD SHX Text
No.

AutoCAD SHX Text
bottom

AutoCAD SHX Text
top

AutoCAD SHX Text
middle

AutoCAD SHX Text
chart for platform fastenings

AutoCAD SHX Text
drill hole position in mounting bracket

AutoCAD SHX Text
height

AutoCAD SHX Text
6

AutoCAD SHX Text
7

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,20

AutoCAD SHX Text
2,40

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
x

AutoCAD SHX Text
4

AutoCAD SHX Text
1,80

AutoCAD SHX Text
x


S
N w 0g'p bunJ Jappe)/Jeq jeiuozisoy
\ e N [65€0LZ1] X2
. 9e4uns @c;m_m_/' —
100 =Y W 09'( 9)pUBY 1334S SSI|UIRLS |BIIJIIA
1 - P/ [LL00Lz)
] _ _ ZJBSJNeS}I3YJayaIs pun
Biy 4w 16314z eSN7 1w w GL'7 X W 080
N [LOE0LZL] .
, \ w (g’'p 11eJplenb pamogq
w X w
N Juswyae e A4ajes pue 0¢ _:omoowm N E = [85€0LZL]
% w\{ Jaquiy bunem ypm w05’z x w 0g'o | N S
===y [£L20121] AR
onowa\ — juawydejie A}ajes pue
i mﬂm%mw W09l X W (B0 / .0E Jood Juad Jaquiy bunem yyim w gL x w08’
1 = B Juawydelje £jajes pue [5900%¢L] ‘Moo [cocolel] xe
[l i \EE Bunem yyim wge'z x w0g'o
[E0E0LZL] | %
gm °L \Hv Il o
R W L e
I il g Juawydele A1ajes yiim e T
eflleefy i . w (g'p Japueiabwapue |
o il e [2200121]
= <> Lol lal lal

do} uo pap)am

juswydeyje A4ajes yjim auo yies
‘Jamo4 jeuobexay ayy 40 Jood ayy
y4eauaq sapedysnieq Jaquiy 4o 43S

W08'0 X9 /.57 $00d Ju3]
[9€00%21]

1yb1a ayy uo uolprBup
941s0ddo 'yjJou 3y 0} MIIA §J3) 3y} UO "JaMO}

X 9 U3} JOj poO
057 X 9 {Us4 J0j pooy uobexay ayj jo uoijeuasaddad Jydedb xz

[5500%29]

0-Gl €6/ ¥S 2¥ 6v+ L WIOD'OULBNY-IOSIEN MMM dnusA3 veese-q  eresebiezioid suyny g Jesey () uoneelsu

Page
8/10

Date
08/22 EB

Scale
1:50

Slide tower (3,90)

Description

041300500

ltem No.

Installation



AutoCAD SHX Text
2x graphic representation of the hexagon tower, on the left view to the north, opposite direction on the right

AutoCAD SHX Text
set of timber balustrades beneath the roof of the hexagonal tower, each one with safety attachment welded on top

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1210359] horizontal bar/ladder rung 0,80 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
001

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210273] 0,80 m x 2,50 m with waling timber and safety attachment 

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210017] vertical stainless steel handle 0,60 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210358] bowed guardrail 0,80 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1210202] 0,80 m x 1,50 m with waling timber and safety attachment 

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210201] 0,80 m x 1,30 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210022] Tandemgeländer 0,80 m with safety attachment 

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1240065] pent roof 30° / 0,80 m x 1,60 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
 [1210303] 0,80 m x 2,35 m with waling timber and safety attachment 

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210307] 0,80 m x 2,75 m mit Zusatzriegel mittig und Sicherheitsaufsatz

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1240036] tent roof 45° / 6 x 0,80 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[6240055] hood for tent 6 x 45°

AutoCAD SHX Text
playing surface mark


\w
L0O N
500
ZV-S'0L-67EL NIQ Jaysen WS9'L x w080
[0sz0L2l]
2V-S$6*0LN-E09 NI ¢V~ 5017521 NIO Jaysen / -
M3JIS pE3Y WO0JYSNW dea maJuas aAlpajouad S g
M\_\,\ E@W 1294 %u
=
Jsiof wioyyeyd —1 ZV-0LW-586 NIQ 4nu uobexay AN NN
de> mauds aalydajoud Jo (4Jed woyjoq) RS /W SN
A0 F) T
431148 q 1)13ut Jaqui ]
istsed yjoq 4aysaboy mauas pue ysiof wioyieyd

ay4 pue syue|d Jardieq ayy Ul sajoy bunjup 1B3144U3d pauigwod dJsedauy
jsiof wuoyjeld Buiulolpe o0} JaLueq |jul Jaquwi) e jo Buluajsey

0-Gl €6/ ¥S 2¥ 6v+ L WIOD'OULBNY-IOSIEN MMM dnusA3 veese-q  eresebiezioid suyny g Jesey () uoneelsu

Page
9/10

Date
08/22 EB

Scale
1:50

Slide tower (3,90)

Description

041300500

ltem No.

Installation



AutoCAD SHX Text
washer DIN 7349-10,5-A2

AutoCAD SHX Text
washer DIN 125-10,5 -A2

AutoCAD SHX Text
hexagon nut DIN 985-M10-A2

AutoCAD SHX Text
protective screw cap

AutoCAD SHX Text
(bottom part) of protective screw cap

AutoCAD SHX Text
platform joist

AutoCAD SHX Text
timber infill barrier

AutoCAD SHX Text
Prepare combined centrical drilling holes in the barrier planks and the platform joist and screw together both parts!

AutoCAD SHX Text
mushroom head screw DIN 603-M10*95-A2

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210250] 0,80 m x 1,65 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210250] 0,80 m x 1,65 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
007

AutoCAD SHX Text
005


[00200LL%0]

W 06'€ UY o0€ 3PNS NIy 13uun |
[602200L%6]

W0Z'0 X W09'L J314JRq 1]I4Ul 19345 SSBUIRYS

w00’z :y4buayeyoy jsoddns 1334s sSajuleys

‘ysod 1334s

SS3)UIBLS 3Y} 04Ul MO)3G WOJy 3Seq JJasuy|
‘(43purdb 9)bue ‘63 asuendde ajenbape
y4im) y4buay paainbad ayy oy juoddns

3PI)S 1934S SSI|UIRYS UI4JIoYS 'AIBSSIIU |
iSM0])0} SE pajunow 3q 0}

0zl

Joddns apijs 10} aseq ui-bn|d

Mdey

[LLZO0LZL]

-

/|

aseq ui-bnd

joddns spns — [

4

w9y /w 08’0 wJiojjed piozadedy
Jﬂ& [L1000Z1]
T 7

W 06’0 X W 08'0J314IRq 1)U 13345
(90L0121] X2

’

W0z'0/25°0 X w08
[6020L2L] X2

0 Ja144Bg 13Ul 1334S paUUI

L00 +m0n_ 0} juswydiejje
%00 +m0n_ 0} juswyiejle

0-Gl €6/ VS 2P 6+ 1 WODBUYDNH-ISSIBY MMM

dnusA3 pgese-a eresebuszieid suyny g 1esiey (O

uone|esu|

Page

Date

Scale

ltem No.

Description

10/10

Slide tower (3,90) 1:50 08/22 EB

041300500

Installation


AutoCAD SHX Text
play level mark

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1210209] inclined steel infill barrier 0,80 m x 0,52/0,20 m 

AutoCAD SHX Text
2x [1210106] steel infill barrier0,80 m x 0,90 m 

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1200017] trapezoid platform 0,80 m/1,60 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[941002209] Tunnel hill slide 30° Ah 3,90 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[1210217] stainless steel infill barrier 1,60 m x 0,20 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
[041700200] stainless steel support total length: 2,00 m

AutoCAD SHX Text
plug-in base 

AutoCAD SHX Text
slide support

AutoCAD SHX Text
to be mounted as follows: If necessary, shorten stainless steel slide support to the required length (with adequate appliance e.g. angle grinder). Insert base from below into the stainless steel post.

AutoCAD SHX Text
attachment to post 004 

AutoCAD SHX Text
attachment to post 007 


Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerate

List of screw connections
Page 1 /I 4

ltem: 041300500 Order: 1294884
Slide tower (3,90)
Location: Building Project:
22 x SFES1200001 Platform fastening to stainless steel post,
nut on the side of the platform
o per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
/ > 1 x 22 x | 3430021 Lock nut M12 DIN985 A2
S \
\_/% 1x 22 x 2030651 Cheese head screw with pin M12 x 125

<

/

Marking

72 x SFES1210001  Standard bolting of attachment parts
(except platforms) to stainless steel posts
per SC | Total | K&K-ltem
\/‘\/ 1x | 72x |2030168

Cheese head screw with pin M12x140

3 x SFXS1210002 Waling timber for parapet fastening to platforms
per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
\/\/ 1x 3x 3300057 white protective screw cap - upper part, M10
1x 3x |3430048 Lock nut M10 DIN985 A2
A N1 @m0 1x 3x 3300056 white protective screw cap - lower part, M10
J &
1x 3x |3430014 Washer @ 10,5 DIN125 form B A2
1x 3x |3430108 washer @ 10,5 DIN 7349 A2
\M 1x 3x 3400651 Mushroom head screw M10 x 95 DIN603 A2
36 x SFAS1240029 HPL panel fastening to roof pipe support
per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
1x 36 x |3430011 hexagon cap nut M10 DIN986 A2
1x 36 x |3430014 Washer @ 10,5 DIN125 form B A2
1x 36 x |3400138 mushroom head screw square neck M10x30 DIN 6C

\ \\
|
\
\\ \
|

?

|

0

Im Siidloh 5 27324 Eystrup www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com

B +49 4254 9315-0

+49 4254 9315-24




List of screw connections

Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerate Page 2 /| 4

ltem: 041300500 Order: 1294884
Slide tower (3,90)

Location: Building Project:

3 x SFAS1240032 Roof hood fastening on HPL panels

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking

1x 3x 3430102 Washer @ 8.4 DIN9021 A2

o I 1x 3x 3400673 Dome head screw M8x20 A2 Security Torx TR40

2 x SFAS1070004 Slide support post below hill slide

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking

1x 2x 3430025 Washer @ 13 DIN125 A2

1x 2x 3400622 Dome head security bolt M12x25 PinHexagon A2
safety coated thread

2 x SFAS1070013 Flange connection of hill slide sections

N per SC | Total| K&K-Item | Marking

1x 2x 3430014 Washer @ 10,5 DIN125 form B A2

1x 2 X 3400162 Cheese head screw M10 x 30 DIN912 A2

Flange connection of hill slide sections

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking

2x 22 x 3430014 Washer @ 10,5 DIN125 form B A2

1x 11 x 3430011 hexagon cap nut M10 DIN986 A2

1x 11 x |3400162 Cheese head screw M10 x 30 DIN912 A2

Im Sudloh 5§ 27324 Eystrup www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com & +49 4254 9315-0 +49 4254 9315-24




Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerate

List of screw connections
Page 3 | 4

ltem: 041300500
Slide tower (3,90)

Order:

1294884

Location: Building Project:
4 x SFXS1070008 Slide run-out section (midi) stone bolt assembly
per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
S 1x 4x 1070365 Set of stone bolts for slide run-out section
’/ M12x160
Foaviever
18 x SFAS1270001 reinforcing steel bar for posts
per SC | Total| K&K-Item Marking
1x 18 x 12130000 Reinforcing steel @ 10 x 310 DIN 488
1 x SFWZ0000001 Security TORX wrench TR40
per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
1x 1x 3490081 Security TORX wrench TR40
1 x SFWZ0000005  Allen key security hex socket AF8
per SC | Total | K&K-ltem Marking
1x 1x 3490057 Allen key security hex socket AF8

Im Siidloh 5 27324 Eystrup www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com

& +49 4254 9315-0 +49 4254 9315-24




Kaiser & Kiihne Freizeitgerate

ltem: 041300500

List of screw connections
Page 4 |/

4

Order:
Slide tower (3,90)
Location: Building Project:
1 x SFWZ0000009

1294884

Hexagon insert socket driver 10mm 1/2"

with borehole for Pin

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem

Marking

1x 1x 2030170

Hexagon insert socket driver 10 mm 1/2"
with drill hole for Pin

1 x SFWZ0000014

Lubricating metal, bag (4 g)

per SC | Total | K&K-ltem

Marking

1x 1x 5300024

Metaflux fitting lubricant 2x4 g

O 3
S
o
o
<
a
"
-0
5
o
@
-

EE
=
=

Im Siidloh 5 27324 Eystrup www.kaiser-kuehne-play.com

& +49 4254 9315-0

+49 4254 9315-24



	Pläne und Ansichten
	041300500-m-Geräteansicht
	OLE1

	041300500-m-Fließtext
	OLE1

	041300500-m-AnsichtVorn
	OLE1

	041300500-m-Fundamentplan
	OLE1

	041300500-m-Draufsicht
	OLE1

	041300500-m-Details
	OLE1

	041300500-m-Podeste
	OLE1

	041300500-m-Montageschritte
	OLE1

	041300500-m-VorOrtBohrungen
	OLE1

	041300500-m-Rutsche
	OLE1


	e.pdf
	Pläne und Ansichten
	041300500-m-Podeste
	OLE1






